The supplemental privilege assessment imposed is in addition

to all other taxes and assessments, including, without

limitation, the privilege taxes provided for under this

article, and from September 1, 2010, through August 31, 2011,

shall be at the annual rate of one thousand sixty-three

dollars and eight cents ($1,063.08) for each bed in the

nursing facility, and one thousand six hundred three dollars

and eight cents ($1,603.08) for the periodperiods beginning of

September 1, 2011, through August 31, 2028, except that

beginningMay 19, 2012. Beginning with the monthly payment for

the supplemental privilege assessment due beginning May 20,

2012, and ending August 31, 2028, there shall be a monthly